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RESOLUTION #309-19 - BKUP
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, vendor Contract
Revd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description

4IMPROO1 4IMPRINT
10/10/19 LM 19-02610 1 ALLIANCE ACTIVITY SUBS ABUSE 607.32  G-02-41-703-000-008 18699086
Municipal Alliance - 2019/2020

ATLANDS6 ATLANTICARE BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
10/10/19 LM 19-01285 7 monthly billing October 2019 372.00 9-01-23-220-000-000 131
Group Insurance Plan Employee

ATLANO7S ATLANTICARE PHYSICIAN GROUP PA
10/20/19 v 19-01648 2 PRE-EMPLOYMENT TESTING 568.00 9-01-20-100-000-215 35738
GENERAL ADMIN Professional

ATLAND7S ATLANTICARE PHYSICIAN GROUP PA
10/10/19 LM 19-01849 1 OPEN PO FOR TESTING 1,022,00 9-01-25-240-212-215 35691
Police Personnel Professional

(OwGO001 CDW GOVERNMENT INC

10/10/19 M 19-02405 1 IT SOFTWARE & HARDWARE 2,719,99  9-01-25-240-212-224 Kvzp139
Police Personnel New Equipment -
10/10/19 M 19-02405 3 IT SOFTWARE & HARDWARE - 318.50 9-01-25-240-212-224 TRP1820

Police Personnel New Equipment
P.0. Total: 3,038.49

COWGO001 CDW GOVERNMENT INC
10/10/19 M 19-02411 1 STAR TECH CABLE & KVM SWITCH 417.49  9-01-44-908-000-000 TRQB8145
purchase of Computers

COMCACRT COMCAST CABLE
10/10/19 M 19-00128 9 OPEN MTHLY VOICE EDGE @ CARTON 270.38  9-01-31-440-000-000 89238803
Telephone

COMCAGTV COMCAST CABLE
10/10/19 M 19-02267 1 COMCAST - GTV MONTHLY CHARGES 116.12  9-01-26-305-336-202 849905210215865
public Ed-Enf Rental

COMCAPD2 COMCAST CABLE
10/10/19 L™ 19-02323 3 OPEN PO COMPLEX FIBEROPTIC 1,579.95 9-01-25-240-212-231 89389837
Police Personnel Maint. of Equip

COMPUO04 PREMIER COMPUTER SERVICES, LLC
10/10/19 LM 19-02553 1 DOMAIN RENEWAL . 18.50  9-01-25-240-212-231 4673
Police Personnel Maint. of Equip

CONS0002 CONSOLIDATED PRODUCTS CO
10/10/19 M 19-02545 1 (200)Promo Labels - Giveaways 364.00 G-02-41-770-000-701 191607
' Clean Community

CONSOD02 CONSOLIDATED PRODUCTS CO
10/10/19 M 19-02548 1 (200) Labels - Promo Giveaways 304.00 9-01-26-305-336-274 191620
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Public Ed-En Promo
DELLMO0L DELL MARKETING L.P.
10/10/19 M 19-02229 1 BACKUP SOFTWARE RENEWAL 2,265.20 9-01-25-240-212-231 10342154527
Police Personnel Maint. of Equip
DELLMOOT DELL MARKETING L.P.
10/10/19 LM 19-02630 1 SERVER MAINT RENEWAL 526.30  9-01-25-240-212-231 10342883412
Police Personnel Maint. of Equip
DELLMOO1 DELL MARKETING L.P.
10/10/18 19-02683 1 REPLACEMENT MONITORS 497.97  9-01-25-240-212-224 10344319736
Police Personnel New Equipment
DOCUV0OL DOCUVAULT SECURE SHREDDING,LLC
10/10/19 M 19-00233 1 (1) Shredding Event 885.00 G6-02-41-701-000-299 0170481
Recycling Tonnage Grant Misc,
DYNAMOO1 DYNAMIC MEDIA
10/10/19 M 19-02781 1 BKGRN MUSIC / PHONE SYSTEM 276,93 9-01-20-100-000-208 759636
GENERAL ADMIN Maint, & Repair
10/10/19 LM 19-02781 2 BKGRN MUSIC / PHONE SYSTEM 276.94  9-01-25-250-000-231 759636
POLICE 911 Maint. of Equip
P.0. Total: 553.87
FBINAOOL FBINAA-NJ CHAPTER
10/10/19 LM 19-02379 1 COMMAND TRAINING 1,500.00 L-19-56-850-000-001 19-50
Municipal/County/State Law Enforcement
GALLO067 GALLOWAY TWP. PUBLIC SCHOOLS
10/10/19 M 19-01926 4 SCHOOL TAXES FOR JULY-DEC 2019 2,777,986.00  9-01-55-001-000-007
Local School Taxes Payable
GREAT(0B GREATER EH REGIONAL HS DIST
10/10/19 19-01904 4 SCHOOL TAXES JULY-DEC 2019 1,419,483.65 9-01-55-001-000-006
Regional School Taxes Payable
MAGELOOL BLOCK LINE SYSTEMS
10/10/19 M 19-02543 1 TELEPHONE 1,306.05  9-07-55-502-351-218 13737226
Util Admin Telephones
MGLFOO01 MGL FORMS-SYSTEMS LLC
10/10/19 LM 19-02632 1 PD ENVELOPES 199.00  9-01-25-240-212-205 167043
Police Personnel Printing & Copy
MPHINOO1 MPH INDUSTRIES, INC.
10/10/19 LM 19-02552 1 TRAFFIC EQUIPMENT 4,800.00 9-01-25-240-212-224 6009241
Police Personne] New Equipment
NIDEPQ10 NJ DEPT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS
10/10/19 LM 19-02773 1 3rd QUARTER TRAINING FEES 9,006.00 9-01-55-001-271-002
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Due State of NJ DCA Fees

PETRE0Q4 PETRELLA LANDSCAPING
10/10/19 LM 19-02172 6 GRASS CUTS 400,00 9-01-22-200-000-299 15027
CODE ENF ADMIN Misc,

PRIMOO0L PRIMO PIZZA
10/10/19 v 19-02076 1 ALLIANCE ACTIVITY PEER LDRSHP 81.00 G-02-41-703-000-001 1409
Municipal Alliance Cash Match

TACTI001 TACTICAL PUBLIC SAFETY LLC
10/10/19 LM 19-02456 1 INSTALLATION OF K9 EQUIPMENT 595.00 C-24-56-850-000-031 EV-20-125
K-9 Private Donations

THEPRQD2 THE PRESS OF ATLANTIC CITY
10/10/19 m 19-01843 16 OPEN P.0,-JULY 2019 78.50  9-01-20-120-000-201 100001276050818
TWP CLERK Advertising

THISAQ0L THIS & THAT UNIFORMS, LLC
10/10/19 M 19-02294 1 PATROL SUPPLIES 620.00 9-01-25-240-212-219 2175
Police Personnel Expendable Supplies

TREASO11 TREASURER, STATE OF NEW JERSEY
10/10/19 LM 19-02762 1 BURTAL PERMITS 10.00  9-01-55-001-271-008 V0140
Due to State - Burial Permits

WASZE(Q1 WASZEN BROTHERS SANITATION INC

10/10/19 LM 18-00093 16 VETERANS PARK PORTAPOT RENTAL 65.00 9-01-28-375-000-271 27846-0CTOBER
MAINT OF PARKS Support
10/10/19 LM 13-00093 17 VETERANS PARK PORTAPOT RENTAL 65.00 9-01-28-375-000-271 27850-0CTOBER

MAINT OF PARKS Support
P.0. Total: 130.00

WASZEQOL WASZEN BROTHERS SANITATION INC
10/10/18 M 19-00095 7 WRANGLEBORO RD PORTAPOT RENTAL 65.00 9-01-28-375-000-271 27845-0CTOBER
MAINT OF PARKS Support

WASZEOO1 WASZEN BROTHERS SANITATION INC
10/10/19 LM 19-00096 7 TARTAGLIO PARK PORTAPOT RENTAL 275.00  9-01-28-375-000-271 27848-0CTOBER
MAINT OF PARKS Support

WASZEQOL WASZEN BROTHERS SANITATION INC
10/10/19 v 19-00141 8§ GTAA PORTAPOT RENTAL 340.00 9-01-26-310-324-997 27847
Grounds-GTAA Field Maint

. WASZEQO WASZEN BROTHERS SANITATION INC
10/10/19 LM 19-02451 2 ZURICH PORTAPOT RENTAL 130,00 9-01-28-375-000-271 27849
MAINT OF PARKS Support

WBMAS001 W.B. MASON CO INC
10/10/19 LM 19-02287 1 SUPPLIES FOR DB INTERVIEWS 255.01  9-01-25-240-212-224 201885757
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Police Personne] New Equipment
10/10/19 M 19-02287 2 SUPPLIES FOR DB INTERVIEWS 60.99  9-01-25-240-212-224 203251151
Police Personnel New Equipment
P.0. Total: 316.00

WBMASO01 W.B. MASON CO INC
10/10/19 LM 19-02672 1 OPEN VARIOUS SUPPLIES 435.63  9-07-55-502-351-204 203302302
Util Admin Office Supp/Sta
Total for Batch: LM 4,231,223.42

Total for Date: 10/10/19  Total for A1l Batches: 4,231,223.42

AIRPO001 AIRPOWER INTERNATIONAL INC
10/15/19 LM 19-00387 3 AIR SAMPLE TESTING / REPAIRS 367,50  9-01-25-625-233-242 37542
Fire Respirator prot

ASS0C003 ASSOCIATED FIRE PROTECTION

10/15/19 M 19-00116 3 FIRE EXTINGUISHER INSP/REPAIRS 165.00 9-01-25-625-233-208 A292745
Fire Maint. & Repair

10/15/19 M 19-00116 4 FIRE EXTINGUISHER INSP/REPAIRS 216,75 9-01-25~625-233-208 P292752
Fire Maint. & Repair

10/15/19 LM 19-00116 5 FIRE EXTINGUISHER INSP/REPAIRS 358.25  9-01-25-625-233-208 P292742
Fire Maint. & Repair

10/15/19 M 19-00116 6 FIRE EXTINGUISHER.INSP/REPAIRS 42.00 9-01-25-625-233-208 p292746

Fire Maint, & Repair
p.0. Total: 782.00

ATLAN022 ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC
10/15/19 M 19-02036 6 ELECTRICAL SERVICE PS /3 338.75  9-07-55-502-351-248
Util Admin Electric

ATLANOG2 ATLANTIC COAST ALARM INC
10/15/19 M 19-02296 1 SENIOR CENTER CAMERA @ COMPLEX 84.10 9-01-28-370-442-208 01182
Community Services & Rec Maint. & Repair
10/15/19 (M 19-02296 2 SENIOR CENTER CAMERA @ COMPLEX 1,115.90  9-01-28-370-442-208 91182
Community Services & Rec Maint. & Repair
P.0. Total: 1,200.00

BIRCHOOL BIRCH'S COMMUNICATION LLC
10/15/19 M 19-02642 1 RADIO BATTERIES 740.72  9-01-25-252-000-231 417971
EMERGENCY MNMT Maint, of Equip

BLACKO10 BLACK BOX NETWORK SERVICES
10/15/19 LM 19-01587 1 HANDSETS 620,50  9-01-25-240-212-224 3106571
Police Personnel New Equipment

CARGUODS CAR GUY CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE
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10/15/19 LM 19-02761 1 DAMAGE REPAIRS DOL: 9/23/1% 100.00  T-30-56-850-000-003 12933

Reserve for General Liability

CLEGGOO1 CLEGGS GARAGE INC

10/15/19 LM 19-01272 8 APPARATUS REPAIRS 2,125.99  9-01-25-625-233-210 61168
Fire vehicle Maint

10/15/19 LM 19-01272 9 APPARATUS REPAIRS 1,575.72  9-01-25-625-233-210 61548
Fire vehicle Maint

10/15/19 LM 19-01272 10 APPARATUS REPAIRS 734,52 9-01-25-625-233-210 61574

Fire vehicle Maint
P.0. Total: 4,436,23

COMCAVET COMCAST CABLE
10/15/19 LM 19-00074 7 OPEN:MONTHLY INTERNET VETERANS 156.85  9-01-28-370-442-202 849905210418121
Community Services & Rec Rental

COMCCORN COMCAST CABLE
10/15/19 LM 18-00139 9 OPEN MTHLY VOICE EDGE @ CORNEL 256.24  9-07-55-502-351-218 904447541
Util Admin Telephones

GALLOOO4 GALLOWAY ACE HARDWARE
10/15/1% v 19-02526 1 Comm Garden Repair Supplies 78.24  C-24-56-850-000-034 K04000/1
Community Garden

GENEROGG GENERAL SALES ADMINISTRATION
10/15/1% LM 19-02115 1 VEHICLE UPFITS 1,825.29  9-01-25-240-212-300 104756
pol Personnel - vehicles

GENERJDG GENERAL SALES ADMINISTRATION
10/15/19 M 19-02376 1 LIGHTING FOR DURANGOS 1,321,77  9-01-25-240-212-300 104755
Pol Personnel - vehicles

JUANLOOS JUAN A. LEONOR
10/15/19 LM 19-02765 1 South Jersey Interpreters 250.00  9-01-33-490-000-215 093047
MUNICIPAL CRT Professional

LAWREYNO LAW FIRM OF WILLIAM REYNOLDS
10/15/1% v 19-02559 1 TOWNSHIP PROSECUTOR FEES 2019 3,765.00  9-01-25-275-000-100
PROSECUTORS EXPENSES

MAINSO01 MAINSPRING DIGITAL MARKETING
10/15/19 M 19-00283 9 IlMonths Digital Marketing-SEP 499,00  9-01-20-100-000-215 1155
GENERAL ADMIN Professional

POGUEDOL POGUE, INC.

10/15/13 LM 19-01746 5 DRUG TESTING 150.00  T-30-56-850-000-003 104747
Reserve for General Liability
10/15/19 M 19-01746 6 DRUG TESTING 150.00  T1-30-56-850-000-003 104748

Reserve for General Liability
P.0. Total: 300.00
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PRAKASH CHERYL PRAKASH
10/15/19 M 19-02766 1 RETMB RERESHMENTS FOR TRNING 84,10  9-01-20-100-000-222 20002
GENERAL ADMIN Training
RACHEOL0 RACHELLE ], ARMBRUSTER
10/15/19 M 19-02402 4 SUB.PROSECUTOR FEES FOR 2019 500.00 9-01-25-275-000-100
PROSECUTORS EXPENSES
RIGGI001 RIGGINS INC.
10/15/19 LM 19-02255 5 FUEL / VEMICLES 8,833.09  9-01-31-447-000-000 75003754
GASOLINE
SHOP RI VILLAGE SUPERMARKET OF NI, LP
10/15/19 M 19-02024 2 OPEN; VARIOUS EVENT SUPPLIES 57.00 9-01-28-370-442-250 06000493643
Comm Services & Rec. Celeb. Public Event
10/15/19 LM 19-02024 3 OPEN; VARIOUS EVENT SUPPLIES 122,08 9-01-28-370-442-250 06000526840
Comm Services & Rec. Celeb. Public Event
P.0. Total: 179.08
SMITHO50 LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS G. SMITH
10/15/13 LM 19-01130 6 LEGAL SERVICES FOR 2019-SEPT 2,734,95  9-01-20-155-000-301 3746
LEGAL SERVICES Assessor Legal
TACTIONL TACTICAL PUBLIC SAFETY LLC
10/15/19 M 19-02778 1 EMERGENCY REPAIRS TO E26-35 477.00  9-01-25-625-233-210 20-w037155
Fire veliicle Maint
TEAMLOO1 TEAM LIFE INC
10/15/19 LM 19-02788 1 REPLACEMENT BATTERY 99.00 9-01-25-240-212-219 26664
Police Personnel Expendable Supplies
UGIENOOL UGI ENERGY SERVICES, LLC. )
10/15/19 LM 19-01882 1 GAS SERVICE / SEPT 0.90 9-01-31-446-000-000 64318699
Natural Gas
10/15/19 M 19-01882 2 GAS SERVICE / SEPT 33,22 9-07-55-502-351-247 4349816-4347480
Util Admin Gas
10/15/19 LM 19-01882 3 GAS SERVICE / SEPT 42,19 9-01-31-446-000-000 4349815-4349852
Natural Gas
P.0. Total: 76.31
WRMAS(OL W.B. MASON €O INC
10/15/19 LM 19-02747 1 OFFICE SUPPLIES 82.06 9-01-20-145-000-204 203587133
REVENUE ADMIN Office Supp/Sta
Total for Batch: LM 30,103.68
Total for Date: 10/15/19 Total for A1l Batches: 30,103.68
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ALSONOOL AL'S ON LINE AUTO PARTS INC
10/16/19 LM 19-01153 7 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS 26.29  9-01-26-315-000-254 504361
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
10/16/19 M 19-01153 8 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS 84.64 9-01-26-315-000-254 504393
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
P.0. Total: 110.93
AMERT027 AMER.FIDELITY ADMIN,SVCS.LLC
10/16/19 LM 19-02627 1 TIME& ELIGIBLITY SERVICE 2019 121,55  9-01-20-130-121-215 41105
Finance Professional
ANJECO0L ANIEC
10/16/19 LM 19-02741 1 ENVIR CONGRESS REG- 5 FIEDLER 75.00 9-01-27-335-000-211
HLTH & HUMAN Reimb Bus Exp
10/16/19 LM 19-02741 2 ENVIR.CONGRESS REG. L.CAMPRELL 75.00 9-01-27-335-000-211
HLTH & HUMAN Reimb Bus Exp
P.0. Total: 150.00
ATLANO3S ATLANTIC CO UTILITIES AUTHORIT _
10/16/19 M 19-01156 3 OPEN; USER FEE QTRS 2, 3, 4 440,810.00  9-07-55-502-351-250 00070272
Uti1 Admin ACUA
ATLANO35 ATLANTIC CO UTILITIES AUTHORIT
10/16/19 LM 19-01607 3 OPEN; WASTE DISPOSAL 462.33  9-01-32-465-338-251 03-01472247-307
Bulk Tipping Fees
10/16/19 LM 19-01607 5 OPEN; WASTE DISPOSAL 470.25 9-01-26-310-323-251 03-01474354-269
Facilities Tipping Fees
P.0, Total: 932,58
ATLANO3S ATLANTIC CO UTILITIES AUTHORIT
10/16/19 (M 19-02042 2 OPEN RECYCLING & BULK CAN PULL 3,24.68  9-01-32-465-337-251 03-01472247-393
Trash Tipping Fees
ATLANO47 ATLANTIC MASONARY SUPPLY
10/16/19 LM 19-00640 1 OPEN NOT TO EXCEED $1,000.00 488.38  9-01-26-290-341-252 182711
Right of way Const/Maint
ATLANOG2 ATLANTIC COAST ALARM INC
10/16/19 LM 19-02601 1 OPEN ALARM SERVICE & REPAIR 119.00 9-07-55-512-000-001 90800
Capital outlay
10/16/19 Lm 19-02601 2 OPEN ALARM SERVICE & REPAIR 2,105.00 9-07-55-512-000-001 91240
Capital OQutlay
10/16/19 M 19-02601 3 OPEN ALARM SERVICE & REPAIR 430,00  9-07-55-512-000-001 91241
Capital Outlay
P.0. Total: 2,654.00
BLANEOOZ BLANEY & KARAVAN, PC,
10/16/19 M 19-01868 6 LABOR NEGOTIATION COUNSEL FEES 648.00  9-01-20-155-000-215 GP204806
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LEGAL SERVICES Professional
BLANEQD2 BLANEY & KARAVAN, PC.
10/16/19 M 19-02769 1 TOWNSHIP SOLICITOR FEES 2019 67.50 9-01-20-155-000-215 GP204806
LEGAL SERVICES Professional

CAMPBOOL1 CAMPBELL FOUNDRY

10/16/19 LM 19-02277 1 SANITARY SEWER SUPPLIES 5,238.00 9-07-55-512-000-001 297098
Capital outlay
10/16/19 LM 19-02277 2 SANITARY SEWER SUPPLIES 3,492.36  9-07-55-512-000-001 298462

: Capital outlay
P.0. Total: 8,730.36

CHERROOL CHERRY VALLEY TRACTOR SALES

10/16/19 (M 19-02019 3 OPEN VARTOUS PARTS 168.91  9-01-26-315-000-254 67796¢
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
10/16/19 M 19-02013 4 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS 153.52  9-01-26-315-000-254 67914c

VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
P.0. Total: 322.43

CINTAQDO2 CINTAS COOPERATION
10/16/19 LM 19-02365 1 OPEN FOR SAFETY & FIRST AID SU 427.56 9-01-26-310-323-219 5014988918
Facilities Expendable Supp

COLEI001 COLE INFORMATION

10/16/19 LM 19-02780 1 CROSS REFERENCE DIRECTORY 158.00 9-01-25-250-000-206 0771147-IN
POLICE 911 Books, Dues etc
10/16/19 LM 10-02780 2 100.95 9-01-25-240-212-206 0771147-1N

. Pol Personnel Books, Dues etc
P.0, Total: 258.95

COMCAPD2 COMCAST CABLE
10/16/19 LM 19-00042 10 HD TECHNOLOGY FEES 51,97  9-01-25-240-212-231 849905210074189
Police Personnel Maint. of Equip

COMCASEN COMCAST CABLE

10/16/19 M 19-01128 5 MTHLY INTERNET @ SENIOR CENTER 137.11  9-01-31-441-000-000 849905160055568
Telecommunications
CONNEOL3 CONNEY SAFETY PRODUCTS LLC
10/16/19 LM 19-02716 1 Misc Cleanup Supplies 106.98  6-02-41-770-000-701 05767753
Clean Community
10/16/19 LM 19-02716 2 Misc Cleanup Supplies 4,74  G-02-41-770-000-701 05772005

Clean Community
P.0. Total: 111.72

FITZG006 FITZGERALD & MCGROARTY
10/16/19 M 19-00232 9 TOWNSHIP SOLICITOR FEES 2019 3,349.50  9-01-20-155-000-215 19059-19065
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LEGAL SERVICES Professional
FIT2G006 FITZGERALD & MCGROARTY
10/16/19 1N 19-00234 12 TWP.SOLICITOR LEGAL FEES 2019 43.50  T-30-56-850-000-003 19061, 19066
Reserve for General Liability

GALLO004 GALLOWAY ACE HARDWARE

10/16/19 M 19-01844 10 OPEN VARIOUS SUPPLIES 48,53  9-07-55-502-352-219 k03941
' Util Sys Maint Expendable Supp

10/16/1% LM 19-01844 11 OPEN VARIOUS SUPPLIES 29.10  9-07-55-502-352-219 k03992
Util Sys Maint Expendable Supp

10/16/19 LM 19-01844 12 OPEN VARIOUS SUPPLIES 7.18  9-07-55-502-352-219 k04322

' Util Sys Maint Expendable Supp
P.0. Total: 84.81

GALLO004 GALLOWAY ACE HARDWARE
10/16/19 M 19-01845 6 OPEN VARIOUS SUPPLIES 23.38  9-01-26-290-341-219 k03974
Right of Way Expendable Supp

GALLOD04 GALLOWAY ACE HARDWARE
10/16/19 LM 19-02270 3 OPEN FOR MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS 356,99  9-01-26-310-323-208 K03931-k04343
Facilities Maint. & Repair

GARDEOO3 GARDEN STATE HGHY PRODUCTS INC
10/16/13 W 19-02531 1 OPEN VARTOUS SIGN MATERIALS 560.00 9-01-26-290-341-219 PSIND08963
Right of way Expendable Supp

GENEROOL ICC GENERAL CODE, INC.
10/16/19 LM 19-02415 1 E-CODE ANNUAL MAINTENANCE 1,195.00 9-01-20-120-000-302 GC00107933
TWP CLERK-Codification

GENERGO6 GENERAL SALES ADMINISTRATION
10/16/19 M 19-01701 1 UPFITS FOR 7 POLICE VEHICLES 79,745.39  9-01-25-240-212-300 104863
pol Personnel - vehicles

GFOAO001 GFOA OF NEW JERSEY
10/16/19 WM 19-02381 1 ANNUAL CONFERENCE-JOHANSEN 350.00  9-01-20-100-000-203 200003208
GENERAL ADMIN Conf,Conv & Sem

HUBERQOL HUBER LOCKSMITHS, INC
10/16/19 M 19-02565 1 REPLACE CLERK'S ENTRANCE DOOR 1,750.00  9-01-44-902-000-000 8762
Improv. to Municipal Buildings/Property

HUNTEO0Z HUNTER KEYSTONE PETERBILT, L.P

10/16/19 LM 19-02050 1 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS 350.30  9-01-26-315-000-254 209081383:01
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
10/16/19 M 19-02050 2 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS 299.31  9-01-26-315-000-254 2008140401

VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
P.0. Total: 649.61
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INSTIOO7 INSTITUTE FOR FORENSIC
10/16/19 M 19-02616 1 OPEN PO FOR TESTING 375.00  9-01-25-240-212-215 13557
Police Personnel Professional
JANNEOO1 RONALD JANNEY ELECTRICAL
10/16/19 LM 19-02185 1 OMNIMETRIX MONITORING SERVICE 900.00 9-01-26-310-323-208 4364
Facilities Maint. & Repair
JANNEQOL RONALD JANNEY ELECTRICAL
10/16/19 LM 19-02186 1 ANNUAL FULL LOAD RUN TEST 1,900.00 9-01-26-310-323-215 4365
Facilities Professional
ISUTTO0L1 J. SUTTER ENTERPRISES, LLC
10/16/19 LM 19-02351 3 OPEN; REPAIR RHINO LINING 700.00 9-07-55-502-352-220 13352
Util Sys Maint Non Target Vehicle
JWCENOOL JWC ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC
10/16/19 LM 19-02240 1 REPLACEMENT GRINDER UNIT 9,719.45  9-07-55-512-000-001 99280
Capital Outlay
KELLY008 KELLY WINTHROP LLC
10/16/19 LM 19-00119 5 OPEN;DEER CARCASS REMOVAL SERV §0.00 9-01-26-290-341-215 255
Right of way Professional
LAUREQOL LAUREL LAWN MOWER SERVICE INC
10/16/19 LM 19-01901 3 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS 45.08  9-01-26-315-000-254 27421
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
10/16/19 LM 19-01901 4 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS 198.35  9-01-26-315-000-254 27423
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
P.0. Total: 243,43
MCAAOD0S MCAA OF NJ
10/16/19 Lm 19-02529 1 League of Municipalities 120.00  9-01-33-490-000-203
MUNICIPAL CRT Conf,Conv & Sem
MPHINOOL MPH INDUSTRIES, INC.
10/16/19 LM 19-02631 1 RADAR EQUIPMENT 1,626.00 G-02-41-745-000-000 6009348
Drunk Driving Enf Grant
NAPAVOOL NAPA VAL U AUTO PARTS
10/16/19 M 19-00076 36 OPEN; VARIOUS PARTS 1,009.00 9-07-55-502-352-210 893353-901178
Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint
NAPAVOOL NAPA VAL U AUTO PARTS
10/16/19 M 19-00852 7 OPEN VARIOUS SUPPLIES 148.57  9-07-55-502-352-254 894098
Util Sys Maint Parts/Replacemt
10/16/19 M 19-00852 8 OPEN VARIOUS SUPPLIES 71.78  9-07-55-502-352-254 895728
Util Sys Maint Parts/Replacemt
10/16/19 Lm 19-00852 9 OPEN VARIOUS SUPPLIES 91.74  9-07-55-502-352-254 895730
Util Sys Maint Parts/Replacemt
P.0. Total: 312.09
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vendor Contract
Revd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount chargg Account Invoice Number
Description
NIPLAODL NEW JERSEY PLANNING OFFICIALS
10/16/19 LM 19-02712 1 NJPO Continuing Education 25.00 9-01-21-180-000-203 50159
_ PLANNING BOARD Conf,Conv & Sem
10/16/19 M 19-02712 2 NP0 Continuing Education 25.00 9-01-21-185-000-203 50159
ZONING BRD AD] Conf,Conv & Sem
P.0. Total: 50.00
NISTAOO4 NJ ST LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES
10/16/19 LM 19-02416 1 MANAGER REGISTRATION 55,00 9-01-20-100-000-203 . 2995
GENERAL ADMIN Conf,Conv & Sem
10/16/19 M 19-02416 2 CFO REGISTRATIONS 55.00 9-01-20-130-121-203 2995
Finance Conf,Conv & Sem
10/16/19 M 19-02416 3 CLERK/REGISTRARS REGISTRATION 165.00  9-01-20-120-000-203 2995
TWP CLERK Conf,Conv & Sem
10/16/19 M 19-02416 4 PW REGISTRATIONS 165.00  9-01-26-300-000-203 2995
PUBLIC WRKS Conf,Conv & Sem
10/16/19 M 19-02416 5 UTILITIES REGISTRATION 55.00  9-07-55-502-351-203 2995
' Util Adwin Conf,Conv & Sem
10/16/19 Lm 19-02416 6 COUNCIL REGISTRATIONS 220.00  9-01-20-110-000-203 2995
MAYORECOUNCIL Conf,Conv & Sem
10/16/19 M 19-02416 7 PLANNING REGISTRATIOB §55.00 9-01-21-180-000-203 2995
PLANNING BOARD Conf,Conv & Sem
10/16/13 LM 19-02416 8 PURCHASING REGISTRATIONS 55.00 9-01-20-130-121-203 2995
Finance Conf,Conv & Sem
10/16/19 LM 19-02416 9 SUSTAINABILITY REGISTRATIONS 110.00  9-01-26-305-336-203 2995
PubTic. Ed-Enf Conf,Conv & Sem
10/16/13 M 19-02416 10 TAX ASSESSOR REGISTRATION 55.00  9-01-20-150-000-203 2995
TAX ASSESSMENT Conf,Conv & Sem
10/16/19 LM 19-02416 11 COLLECTOR REGISTRATIONS 110.00  9-01-20-145-000-203 2995
REVENUE ADMIN Conf,Conv & Sem
P.0. Total: 1,100.00
ONECAQOL ONE CALL CONCEPTS, INC.
10/16/19 LM 19-01571 4 OPEN EMERGENCY CALL TICKETS 483.50  9-07-55-502-352-216 9095624
Uil Sys Maint Technical
ORCHAGO3 ORCHARD'S HYDRAULIC SERV INC
10/16/19 M 19-02715 1 EMERGENCY REPAIR TO SYSTEM 1,120.44  9-07-55-502-352-220 123027
Util Sys Maint Non Target vehicle
PWANJOOL PWAN]
10/16/19 LM 19-00389 1 pw ASSOC DUES 2019 135.00  9-01-26-300-000-206
PUBLIC WRKS Books, Dues etc
QCLABOOL EUROFINS AKA QC LABS
10/16/19 LM 19-00140 14 WELL TESTING &.SAMPLING SERV 1,355.00 9-01-26-290-341-260 . 1994562

STREETS & RD Right of way Landfill Test
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vendor Contract
Revd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description

REGIO001 REGIONAL TIRE SERVICE INC
10/16/19 M 19-01362 8 OPEN VARIOUS REPAIRS/TOW- 125.00  9-01-26-315-000-231 51097
VEHICLE MAINT Maint, of Equip

REGISO0L NJ REGISTRARS ASSOCIATION

10/16/19 LM 19-02412 1 2019 FALL CONFERENCE 80.00 9-01-20-120-000-203 §127
TWP CLERK Conf,Conv & Sem

10/16/19 LM 19-02412 2 2019 FALL CONFERENCE 80.00 9-01-20-120-000-203 4943
TWP CLERK Conf,Conv & Sem

10/16/19 M 19-02412 3 2019 FALL CONFERENCE 80.00 9-01-20-120-000-203 4947

TWP CLERK Conf,Conv & Sem
P.0. Total: 240.00

RICHFO01 DAVIS ULMER SPRINKLER CO,INC.
10/16/19 LM 19-01968 1 OPEN; INSPECTION/REPLACEMENT 915.00 9-01-26-310-323-215 1052-F028479
Facilities Professional

RIGGIO01 RIGGINS INC.
10/16/19 LM 19-02447 2 OPEN; MOTORCYCLE FUEL 11.96 9-01-31-447-000-000 8G2320323
GASOLINE

RIPCO001 RIP CONTRACTING LLC
10/16/19 LM 19-02562 1 OPEN DIAG/REPAIR WASHER 435,40  9-01-26-315-000-231 2419
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip

ROBER0Q7 ROBERTS OXYGEN COMPANY, INC.

10/16/19 LM 19-01533 5 OPEN OXYGEN/ACETYLENE/ARGON 94,78  9-01-26-315-000-256 659805
VEHICLE MAINT Lubricant/Chem
10/16/19 LM 19-01533 6 OPEN OXYGEN/ACETYLENE/ARGON 21.16  9-01-26-315-000-256 659806
VERICLE MAINT Lubricant/Chem
10/16/19 M 19-01533 7 OPEN OXYGEN/ACETYLENE/ARGON 94.78  9-01-26-315-000-256 636665
VEHICLE MAINT Lubricant/Chem
10/16/19 LM 19-01533 8§ OPEN OXYGEN/ACETYLENE/ARGON 27.16  9-01-26-315-000-256 636666
VEHICLE MAINT Lubricant/cChem
10/16/19 LM 19-01533 9 OPEN OXYGEN/ACETYLENE/ARGON 88.98  9-01-26-315-000-256 613449
VERICLE MAINT Lubricant/Chem
10/16/19 M 19-01533 10 OPEN OXYGEN/ACETYLENE/ARGON 25,56  9-01-26-315-000-256 613450

VEKICLE MAINT Lubricant/Chem
P.0. Total: 358.42

SCHENQO1 SCHENK TEXTILE SERVICES LLC

10/16/19 LM 19-01928 14 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR 2019 52.00 9-01-26-315-000-213 350013
VEHICLE MAINT Uniforms
10/16/19 tM 19-01928 15 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR 2019 52.00 9-01-26-315-000-213 350764

VEHICLE MAINT Uniforms
P.0, Total: 104.00

SEASH00L SEASHORE ASSOCIATED MECH. INC.
10/16/13 LM 19-02677 1 OPEN FOR SEWER REPAIRS 2,000.00  9-07-55-512-000-001 4011
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Revd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description
Capital Qutlay
SERVI002 SERVICE TIRE TRUCK CENTER,INC
10/16/19 LM 19-02469 1 OPEN VARIOUS TIRES 376.00 9-01-26-315-000-255 428894-16
VEHICLE MAINT Tires
SIEMECOL EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES,LLC
10/16/19 M 19-01818 1 OPEN BULK DELIVERY OF BIOXIDE 5,760.00 9-07-55-502-352-256 904165214
Util Sys Maint Lubricant/Chem
SIEMEOOL EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES,LLC
10/16/1% LM 19-01911 1 OPEN BULK DELIVERY OF BIOXIDE 5,976.00 9-07-55-502-352-256 904150603
Util Sys Maint Lubricant/Chem
SWENSOOL BILL SWENSON AND SONS LLC
10/16/19 LM 19-01079 2 OPEN VARIOUS REPAIRS WELD FAB 2,038.50  9-01-26-315-000-231 585774
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip
UPPEROO1 UPPER FENCE CO
10/16/19 LM 19-02598 1 REPAIR TO GATES AT STATIONS 467.30  9-07-55-512-000-001 0100424
Capital Outlay
10/16/19 LM 19-02598 2 REPAIR TO GATES AT STATIONS 991.00  9-07-55-512-000-001 0100429
Capital outlay
10/16/19 M 19-02598 3 REPAIR TO GATES AT STATIONS 525.00  9-07-55-512-000-001 0100430
Capital Qutlay
10/16/19 LM 19-02598 4 REPAIR TO GATES AT STATIONS 695.00  9-07-55-512-000-001 0100431
Capital Outlay
10/16/19 LM 19-02598 S REPAIR TO GATES AT STATIONS 259,00  9-07-55-512-000-001 0100432
Capital Outlay
P.0, Total: 2,937.30
USABLODL USA BLUE BOOK
10/16/19 LM 19-02638 1 OPEN SUPPLIES FOR MAKING REPAI 150.79  9-07-55-502-352-253 001659
Util Sys Maint Inventory Stock
VERIZ010 VERIZON WIRELESS .
10/16/19 LM 19-01316 6 WIRELESS MDT CHARGES 912.24  9-01-25-240-212-231 9839568702
Police Personnel Maint. of Equip
VERIZ011 VERIZON
10/16/19 Lo 19-00066 9 METER LINE CHARGES 34.99  9-01-31-440-000-000 609652160194258
Telephone
WASZEOOL WASZEN BROTHERS SANITATION INC )
10/16/19 M 19-00131 10 TOILET RENAL @ COMPOST SITE 65.00 9-01-26-290-341-202 27851-0CTOBER
Right of Way Rental
Total for Batch: LM 591,095.41
Total for Date: 10/16/19  Total for A11 Batches: 591,095.41
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BLACK((3 GREGORY WARRINER
10/17/19 LM 19-02723 1 FILL & TACK EXISTING REPAIRS §,200.00 9-07-55-512-000-001 1593
Capital Outlay

GRANTOO7 GRANTURK EQUIPMENT CO INC
10/17/19 LM 19-02109 1 OPEN; MAJOR VACTOR REPAIRS 12,000.00  9-07-55-502-352-210 1134155-01
Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint

GRANTOO7 GRANTURK EQUIPMENT CO INC
10/17/19 LM 19-02280 1 OPEN MAJOR VACTOR REPAIRS 6,510.64  9-07-55~502-352-210 1134155-01
Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint

HOMEDOD2 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
10/17/15 LM 19-01800 4 SUPPLIES NEEDED FOR REPAIRS 530.83  9-07-55-502-352-252 7020924
Util Sys Maint Const/Maint

HOMEDOO? HOME DEPQT CREDIT SERVICES

10/17/19 M 19-02322 3 OPEN VARIOUS SUPPLIES 14,98  9-01-26-310-323-252 8011846
Facilities Const/Maint

10/17/19 M 19-02322 4 OPEN VARIOUS SUPPLIES 155,98  9-01-26-310-323-252 3012186
Facilities Const/Maint

10/17/19 M 19-02322 5 OPEN VARIOUS SUPPLIES 91.45  9-01-26-310-323-252 2792819

Facilities Const/Maint
P.0. Total: 262.41

LEVELOOL LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS LLC
10/17/19 u 19-01380 1 OCT BILLING / PHONE 963.81 9-?1—?'1-440-000-000 85198840
Telephone

NAPAVOOL MAPA VAL U AUTO PARTS
10/17/19 M 19-01874 1 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS (SEPTEMBER) 4,698.34  9-01-26-315-000-254 893455-901190
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement

NAPAVOOL NAPA VAL U AUTO PARTS
10/17/19 M 19-02674 1 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS 133.45  9-07-55-502-352-210 893435-895789
Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint

NJAMEOOZ N.J. AMERICAN WATER COMPANY
10/17/18 M 19-00787 9 WATER SERVICE PUMP STATIONS 340,39 9-07-55-502-351-244
util Admin Water

NJAMEQO? NEW JERSEY AMERICAN WATER
10/17/19 LM 19-01377 1 WATER SERVICE / SEPT 27,363.41  9-01-31-445-000-000
Water
Total for Batch: LM 58,003.28

Total for Date: 10/17/19 Total for A1l Batches: 58,003.28
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CASAPOOL Casa Payroll Services, LLC
10/18/19 M 19-01518 14 per pay billing 10/1/19 p p 21 439.40  9-01-20-130-121-208 1040877
Finance Maint. & Repair

PERNAGOL PERNA FINNIGAN INC
10/18/1% LM 18-03339 3 SEWER EMERGENCY-SECOND AVE 2,921.44  8-07-55-512-000-001 5800, 84
Capital Outlay

PITNEOOS PITNEY PUB
10/18/19 M 19-02806 1 EMPLOYEE APPRECIATION LUNCHEON 1,400.00 c-24-56-850-000-001 151
Community Events
Total for Batch: LM 4,760.84

Total for Date: 10/18/19 Total for A1l Batches: 4,760.84
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Batch Id Batch Total

Total for Batch: LM 4,915,186.63
Total Of A1l Batches: 1,§T§,1§§.3§ ‘/
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Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
SEWER UTILITY OPERATING FUND §-07 2,921.44 0.00 0.00 2,921.44
CURRENT FUND 9-01 4,394, 885,47 0.00 0.00  4,394,885.47
SEWER UTILITY OPERATING FUND 9-07 687,94 0.0 0.00 __ 509,687.94
Year Total: 4,904,573,41 0.00 0.00  4,304,573.41

COMMUNITY EVENTS TRUST FUND C-24 2,073.24 0.00 0.00 2,073.24
GRANT FUND 6-02 3,675.04 0.00 0.00 3,675.04
LAW ENFORCEMENT TRUST FUND L-19 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00
TRUST FUND - QTHER T-30 443.50 0.00 0.00 443,50
Total of A1l Funds: 7,905, 180.63 .0 0.0 4,915,186.63



ThLy 6T/8T/0T 61/8T/0T 61/8T/0T Thiy
Thl¥ 61/8T/0T 6T/8T/0T 61/3T/0T Thiv
Trly 61/8T/0T 61/8T/0T 6T/8T/0T Thiv
Thv 61/8T/0T 6T/ST/0T 61/3T/0T Thiy
Trib 6T/8T/0T 61/8T/0T 6T/ST/0T Tvib
Trlb 61/8T/0T 6T/3T/0T 61/8T/0T Tolb
TbZy 6T/3T/0T 61/8T/0T 6L/RT/0T Tvlv
Thly GL/8T/0T 61/8T/0T 6T/8T/0T Tolib

(=T - T - PO - - TR - N - - B

Thik 61/ST/0T 61/8T/0T 6T/ST/0T Thiv
Trly 61/8T/0T 6T/8T/0T 61/ST/0T Thid
ThZ¥ 61/8T/0T 61/9T/0T 61/8T/0T Tvib
Tvl¥ 61/8T/0T 6T/8T/0T 6L/8T/0T Thiv
Tvly 61/8T/0T 61/8T/0T 61/T/0T Thiv
Thiv 61/8T/0T 61/3T/0T 61/81/0T Tviy
TkZ¥ 61/8T/0T 61/8T/0T 61/8T/0T Thlb

[ PO - PR - S - S - Sy -y -

9S¥. 6T/LT/0T 6T/LT/0T GT/9T/0T 954. d

-8

¥9S€8 6T/LT/0T 6T/LT/0T 61/90/80 ¥95€8

(-9

OvLy 61/9T/0T 6T/9T/0T 6T/5T/50 OpLy

SYT9T20T25066v8 6T/9T/0T 6T1/9T/0T 6T/¥1/10 £LL77 ¢

095.0%.T 6T/0T/0T 6T/0T/0T 6T/¥1/T0 £95€8 d

MLLIBAD L) TVATIINGM §
N§S LL |4 1D TVIDDINW 4
W3S WL ||Nd 1D TVIDINM 8

S ALL LIBd NI dML 3

MRS MLL [P NETD dAL 9
M5 L 2JBd NIWOV TVEINDD §
WS AL | |N3 NINGY TVINZD ¥
H3S WL [1Nd TIDNWOHOAWH 8

[BALIS3d ¥oRIL pood g

SIUDA3 A1Lunumo) g

Aed pig - suoLnjos Ang eJIxd 4
- K11ummwo) uea)d §

. Wys.oLL || 8

fines |e10s AL LN ¢
ALndes [eLos §

SIHAISS JOLUSS §

215/ddns 33140 TIONNODFUOAVN 8

d33A0du3 ue|d oireansuT dnodo §

souoyda|as ulmpy [L1In §

B3Ry SYdM JITEnd 9

€0T-000-06%-££-10-6
T0T-000-06¥-££-10-6
T0T-000-06¥-£€-T0-6
20T-000-071-0Z-10-6
T0T-000-0Z1-02-10-6
Z0T-000-00T-02-10-6
T01-000-00T-02-10-6
T0T-000-0TT-02-T0-6

99561 17 d d ||osked ssosb 6T/9T/0T 8

80°€26'T 17 d d ||ouked ssoJb GT/9T/0T .

£5°THr'6 Tz d d |joshed ssoub 6T/8T/0T 9

6y-€z€ 14 M: LLos4ed ssoub GT/ST/OT §
114

97°055"9 d |loJhed ssosb 67/9T/0T ¥
¥9°£2¢ Tz d d |oaded ssodb 6T/9T/0T ¢
6 bhb'S Tz d d {joshed ss016-6T/9T/0T 7
§6°SER'2 Tz d d [|oaked ssosb 61/8T/0T T

1OV TI0MAVE JIHSNMOL AVMOTIVO EE00TTY® 6I/ST/0T $1820-6T

$¥0-000-058-95-¥Z-2
100-000-058-95-¥2-2

- 060-000-058-95-92-d

10£-000-0LL-T¥#-20-9
T0T-000-10.-T¥-20-2
000-000-TS-5S-£0-6

- 000-000-2Lp-9€-10-6

20°502'1€

1089 Tz dd jouked edry 6T/8T/0T £
017 Tz d d )jouked ©oLy BI/8T/0T 9
8£°799 Tz d d [|osked-e21) GT/ST/0T §
$8°6ET Tz d ¢ [joaked B34 GT/ST/0T ¥
18 12 d d |josked ®31) 6T/8T/0T ¢
£4°619'¢ Tz d d [1oihed ©3L} 61/8T/0T- 7
86°95597 17 d-d jjosked ©aL) 6T/8T/0T T

1OV TIOUAVd dTHSNMOL AYMOTIVO EEQOTTVO 6T/8T/0T £1820-61

500-000-058-95-¥2-2

#02-000-0T1-0Z-10-6

000-000-072-€2-10-6

8TZ-TSE-205-55-L0-6

202-000-00€-97-10-6

029 Y3IND YOINIS'SATUANS T
INI aND SNVS TOOSWVS 6T/9T/0T 86220-6T

68°128

SETL S3TNS IDT440 7
NI 201D SWYS TO0DSWVS 6T/90/80 99720-61
T4°959"€E2 Bur(L1q onv Bupg|Lq A|yauow

AISY3C MAN 40 VIS TOOILVLS 6T/ST/S0 8/9T0-6T

TIINYID # LINHAINT ATHIN N3O 6
T18VD 1SVON0D HOOVOWOD 6T/FT/TO SZT00-6T

19°592

06°TET 10-S7ST#0T TYINTY M3T0D N0 6
ANV SSINISNG NITHVW TOOITUVM 6T/4T/T0 $TT00-6T

93 LOAUT 3Jeq 918Q 91eg U3 x__U\uﬂ_.m
PIOAMD  pAY  1SIW

u0l1dLidsag adAL 100V Junoddy brep

AL od 30BJIUOD

umoty U0L3d13590 WA3X

JOPIRA 31ed Od # 0d

A :pajafipng-uoN apn|aur

AGINRXI A DJSI0 A 3IRIS A PLE  GT/ZZ/0T 01 GT/60/0T :ofuey d3eq pred S330N WRII 2UL7 INOULLM | LEI2Q :12wJod
N PL3H N :pAXy 1587 0 15414 :obuey

A pled N :udo SBA :SWAII auL1 1dalosd apnpiur bV 3dAL 0°d

JoqunN "0'd Aa BuLasiLy Jspuo aseyduand W 8760

T :oN abed

duysumoy Aemo| |29

6107 “/T J9q0330



Tely 61/8T/0T 6T/8T/0T 61/ST/OT Thiy
TvLy 61/3T/0T 6T/3T/0T GT/ST/0T Thib
Tvlb 6L/8T/0T 6T/3T/0T GT/ST/0T Thib
Tvlb 6T/8T/0T 6T/8T/0T 61/3T/0T Thib
Tvly 61/81/0T 6T/8T/0T 6T/ST/0T Thib
Tviy 6L/81/0T 6T/S1/0T 61/8T/0T Thiv
Thiy 61/8T/0T 61/8T/0T 61/8T/0T Toib
Thly 61/8T/01 6T/3T/0T 6L/8T/0T Tviy
Tvly 61/8T/0T 6T/8T/0T 61/91/0T Thib
Tvl¥ 6T/ST/OT 61/8T/0T 6T/ST/0T Tviv
Thly 6T/8T/0T 61/8T/0T 6T/8T/0T Tvlv
Tvly 6T/8T/0T 61/8T/0T 61/8T/0T Tolb
Thiy 61/9T/0T 61/8T/0T 6T/ST/0T Thth
Tolb 61/8T/0T 6T/8T/0T 61/ST/0T Thib
Triv 61/8T/0T 61/ST/0T 61/8T/0T Thib
vy 6T/8T/0T 6T/ST/0T 61/8T/0T Thib
Trlb 6L/3T/0T 6T/ST/0T ST/ST/OT Thiv
Tolb 61/81/0T 6T/ST/0T 6T/9T/0T Thih
oty 6T/8T/0T 61/81/0T 6T/8T/0T Thib
Thiy 61/ST/0T 6T/3T/0T 61/8T/0T Toiv
el 6T/8T/0T 61/8T/0T 6T/8T/0T Thiv
Thly 6T/9T/0T 6T/8T/0T 61/3T/0T Thib
il OT/8T/0T 61/8T/0T 6T/81/0T Thib
Trlv 61/8T/0T 6T/31/0T 6T/ST/0T Tviy
Thy 61/8T/0T 6T/8T/0T 61/8T/0T Thiv
Tvi¥ 6T/ST/0T 6T/8T/0T 6T/ST/0T Thlb
Tvlb 6T/8T/0T 61/8T/0T 61/31/01 Thiy
Thlv 6T/9T/0T 61/8T/0T 6T/8T/0T Toib
Trlb G6T/ST/0T 6T/8T/0T 6T/8T/0T Thiv
Tvi¥ 6T/8T/0T 6T/8T/0T 6T/8T/0T Thiv
Thly 61/ST/0T 6T/8T/0T 6T/ST/0T Thiv
Thiy 61/81/0T 6T/8T/0T 6T/8T/0T Thib
Thly ST/ST/0T 61/8T/01 6T/9T/0T Thib
Tviy 61/3T/0T 6T/ST/0T G6L/ST/0T Thib
vy 61/ST/OT 6T/8T/0T 6T/ST/0T Tolv
TvLy 61/8T/0T 6T/8T/0T 6T/8T/0T Tily
ThLy 61/8T/0T 61/8T/0T 6T/8T/0T Tolh
vl 61/8T/0T 6T/ST/0T 61/8T/01 Tolb

O A0 oo, Ao Ao on 6 0

UOLIRSUDON0D SJIRJOM JOJ AIRSIY 1

. MYS SmLL |{nd 8

ArLunumod we3|) 9

A3 Lunewioy Ue3|) g

WRJD ILIS 32U0JUT AJD4BS URLIISIPR §

© ques9 ju3 Buratsg yunig §

MjS BUILL 1JBd SALILEIRS 4

WLLIA) TT6 321704 8

WeJb0Jd USRI L19Y UOLINGLITUC) PRULIa] 4
weaboad JURHRJ 119Y UOLINLIIUD) pauLiaq g
weabod JUNRI L19Y UGLINGLIIUO) PULISC §
weifold 1URERJE19Y UOLINGLIILO) PAuL)3q 8
MJS JWLL 1[N 23y B SOLAIDS ATiunmmo) g
- MyS GuaL Aem jo JubLY 9

IS 3L [|nd e Jo 46LY 8

MYS SMILL JuJed Ju3-p3 JL{GNS &

SULJIAD INTVH IDIHIA 8

MS SULL 3Jed INIVW IDIHIA 4

M3S BULL {[Nd INIVK TDIHIA 8

MjS AL {0 salll{foed 4

W3S BWLL |4 SYuM OT780d 8

MRS DELL |1nd 3N3 9pod 4

I9%M R ANVTVS SNOLLIIJSNT TYINGY €

MJS WLL 1ed |BLILLIO ASUO) 8

MYS SRLL [N |BLILIJO I5U0D §

W3S WLl [N OV QY ONINOZ 8

WS SmLL [N QuvVOE ONINNVId 8

MES JELL |{nd 3414 I 9

M}S 2Ll LN |BLOLHO 8

MLLIIAD [0S {Od 8

MWLLIAD |3UI0SJ3d |0 §

WIS Bt |{Nd |3Uu0SJId 10d 8

MyS dmL TT6 3DT10d 8

Mps ouLL || 176 DT 4

SMLLIIA0 NINQY INIATY @

MPS JWLL LR NIWGY 30NIATY 6

B3PS 9WLL |[Nd INIWSSISSY XYL 4

MS BMLL ||Nd SOuRULS 8

510-000-058-95-0¢-1
T01-000-T0Z-Tk-70-2
10£-000-02L-Tk-70-3
102-000-0£.-T#-20-9

000-000-£4L-TH-20-9

000-000-5¥.-T¥-20-9
{01-E2E-0TE-92-10-6
£07-000-052-52-10-6
000~-000-LL¥-9E-10-6
000-000-L44-9€-T0-6
000-000-£L¥-9€-10-6
000-000-LLy-9€-10-6
T01-Thr-0L£-82-T0-6
¥OT-T¥E-062-92-T0-6
TOT-T¥E-062-92-10-6
{0T-9€€-50€-92-10-6
£0T-000-STE-92-T0-6
20T-000-5T€-92-10-6
T0T-000-STE-92-10-6
TOT-£2E-01€-92-10-6
107-000-00¢€-92-10-6
T0T-vE1-S61-22-10-6
10T-000-9.-L€-10-6
{01-192-561-22-10-6
T0T-T9Z-S61-7Z-10-6
TOT-000-581-1Z-10-6
TOT-000-08%-1¢-T0-6
TOT-££2-529-52-10-6

T0T-2£2-529-52-10-6-

E0T-T7-0v2-S7-10-6
£0T-T17-02-5Z-10-6
T0T-ZT2-0kZ-SZ-T0-6
¥0T-000-052-52-10-6

- T0T-000-052-SZ-10-6

£0T-000-S¥T-07-10-6
TOT-000-S4T-02-10-6
TOT-000-0ST-07-10-6
TOT-TZ1-0£T-02-10-6

§6°510'
[T0'T
10°150'T
T6°02
00°099
00°088
00" 02
65245
€261 -
99°S
6L L
90°981
108"y
00°88
659717t
00'T2b
16°900'T
00°582
07405'7
29°182'Y
61°9/5'9
90°TE7'€
15966
6" L6E'T
9€°0£9'6
65°9Tv

S ¢h
6L
10°6%'
RT,
TI°615°9
09°£86°€22
i
[1°026°9T
£0°15T
6T TIS'S
851952
£0°200'0

d [|oaked ssoub 6T/9T/0T 9
d {oshed ssoub 6T/9T/0T S¢
d Loshed ssoub 6T/8T/0T #¥
d |[oshed ssoub 6T/9T/0T ¥
d |j044ed ssosb 6T/ST/0T ¥
d jloaked ssoub 6T/ST/0T v
d |LoJhed ssosb 6T/8T/0T 0¥
¢ (ouked ssoub gT/9T/0T 6§
d [|osded ssoub 6T/8T/0T 8¢
d gloshed ssoib 6T/8T/0T L5
d |jouked ssodb GT/ST/0T 9¢
d ||osAed ssoub GT/3T/0T SE
d |{oshed ssosb GT/ST/OT v€
d {loafed ssoub 6T/8T/0T &€
d {104ked ssodb 6T/gT/0T z¢
d {10a4ed ssouf 6T/8T/0T T¢
d ||osked ssoub gT/8T/0T OF
d |joshed ssosb GT/RT/0T 62
M LLo44ed ss06 61/QT/0T 87

L B e B e B B I I o B o I o R N BN R R R S ]

2 d & |josked ssoub 6T/9T/0T 97
d {loafed ssoub 6T/ST/0T S2
d [loJked ssodb GT/8T/0T #2
d |ouhed ss0db GT/9T/0T £2
d ||osked ssoub 6T/8T/0T 72
d |joshed ssoub GT/8T/0T TZ
d |{os4ed ssosb GT/9T/0T 07
d [1oJhed ssoub 6T/9T/0T 61
d [{osded ssosb GT/8T/0T ST
d |tosked ssoub 61/8T/07 £1
d |(osked ssoub 6T/9T/0T 9T
d {|ouked ssoJb GT/9T/0T ST
d jlouhed ssoub 6T/8T/0T $1
d {oaked ssosb 6T/8T/0T €1
d [joshed ssoab gT/gT/0T 71
Tz d d | oshed ssosb 6T/gT/0T 1T
12 4 d joshed ssoub 61/9T/0T OT
Tz 4 d |joshed ssosb GT/9T/0T 6

L B B B o B B o B I o B o B o I o S B B I ]

penuLIL0) 10DV TI0UAVd JINSNMOL AVMOTTVD EEQ0TTVD 6T/ST/0T $T820-61

DIAUT  3Teq  9IBQ 21RO I YP/IPIS uoL2dLaosag adAL 100y Junoddy abaeyy  Junowy uoL1dL1saq WR1T
PIOADD  pAY 1S4 3dfL od eI JopieA BlG Od  # Od

JogEnN "0°d Ag buLisLy Japlo aseydung Wd §h:50

7 :oN afbed diysumoL Aemo 1o 6702 ‘/T 4900230



00°0

:Junomy pLop |BI0L 07795969

'JUNCRY ISLT [E30L 99 :SWOIT AuL1 "0°d [EI0L § :SJ3PI0 ISEYIUN [R30L

SSvL 61/L1/0T 6T/LT/0T 61/LT/0T SShL

Thly 6L/8T/0T 6T/8T/0T 61/91/0T Thiv
Tkly 6T/81/0T 61/ST/0T 6T/8T/0T Toi¥
Trlv 6T/8T/0T 6T/8T/0T 61/8T/0T Thib
Trl¥ 61/8T/0T 6L/9T/0T 6T/ST/0T Thiv
Thib 61/8T/0T 6T/8T/0T 6T/8T/0T Thiv
Thly 61/8T/T 6T/3T/0T 61/8T/0T Thid
ThZ¥ 6T/8T/0T 61/8T/0T 61/3T/0T Thik
ThZv 61/8T/0T GT/9T/0T 6T/ST/0T Thiy
Trib 6T/SE/01 61/8T/0T 6T/8T/0T Thiv

B Ba B B B Bs Ba B B

BupoLjod A3iunmeo) g AGNYY LVFUL ¥O YNNUL DDIT0d T-

INI 81D SWVS TOGOSWVS 61/T/0T ST820-6T

66°798'62¢
90-000-058-95-42-) /97168 x4
100-000-058-98-¥2-2 O¥'L7 - I
90T-75£-T05-55-L0-6  82°S80°T I
TOT-TSE-T0S-SS-20-6  TT"£05°ST 1
YOT-75€-T05-95-20-6 0008 |
1

1

020-000-0%8-95-¥7-2 81°ES8

[BALYISOd ¥INJL pood 4

SIURAT A1 Lumimo) 4

Li€2 U0 JuteW sAs |Lan g

MjS BELL |IPd ULPY LI 9

MjS OmaL Juiew SAS 1IN @
MLLIAQ JULEW SAS {130 §

MgS SWLL lJed Julen SAS [LIn @
MRS SMLL |[Nd JuLeW sAS (Lan §
Kwed pag - suoLingos Aing edaxd g

d [1osked ssoub 6T/8T/0T SS
d |josAed ssoub gT/8T/0T ¥5
d |lcuked ssoub gT/9T/0T €5
d {losked ssoub 6T/8T/0T 7§
d {loJhed ssoub GI/gT/0T TS
d {loahed ssoib 6T/9T/0T 05
. d ||o44ed ssoub GT/9T/0T 6
TOT-7SE-T0S-$5-20-6  49°#i€' LT T¢ d d |ousked ssoub gT/9T/OT 8%
060-000-058-95-97-d  00°026'8 T¢ d d joaked ssoub GT/T/0T /v
PRNULIN0D DIV TIONAVA JIHSNMOL AYMOTIV® SEQOTVO GT/ST/0T ¥1820-6T

d
d
d
d
d
£0T-75€-T05-SS-20-6 2S°6ST'E n

20T-75€-105-55-20-6 SL'Tik

BL0AUT 9380 31BQ 31BQ JUI WP/IeIS uoLydLIDs3q 3dAL 100V unoddv brep  Junowy uoL1dLIdSag wA1I
PLOA/MD  pA  1s4L4 addL 0d  1oRJIu0) JOpUBA 2280 0d  F0d

JaqunN "0'd A9 But1sLy JapJp aseyund Kd 8p:£0

¢ :oN abieq dLysumo} Aemo| |29 6107 '/1 4900130



Va 00495969 000 g0 +Spund [V 40 [E30L

8€ <102 00°0 00°0 8€°S10'2 0e-1 YIHLO - OMd LSMAL
8¢°708'6 0070 00°0 8€°209'6 9z-d TIV130 VD34S 31704
108"y 00°0 000 Wiy 20-9 QN LNVED
SpyoE‘T 00 00°0 LI ¥ ONAH LSNEL SINIAT ALTNAWWOD
LU816°L19 00°0 000 1786219 +Lej0L Jeap

267586 TS 00°0 00°0 26°586 1S 106 QN ONLIVY3O ALTTLLN ¥343S
§€°266°529 00°0 00°0 §€°266'529 10-6 NNJ INTHEND
LE10L {eolL 1/ [BJ0L anuaA%Y  [el0L 196png purd uoL3dLIISaE pund

pund-Jesa Ag s|elol

y :oN abed

Joquny *0°d Ag BurasL JapJg aseydund
drysumoy Aemo| B9

W 8F:£0
6T07 'IT 43q0300



